Series FT 4-Wire Touch Screens with Printed Tails
L
In
di
ca
to
rs
A

Horizontal Tail Position
Finger or Stylus Input 4-Wire Analog
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
FTAS00–12.1AN–4
General Specifications
Electrical Capacity (Resistive Load)
Power Level: 1mA @ 5V DC (resistive load)
Other Ratings
XY Resistive Value: 250 ~ 850Ω; Wide: 120 ~ 1,500Ω
Linearity: ±1.5% maximum
Insulation Impedance: 10MΩ minimum @ 25V DC
Expected Operational Life: Writing: 50,000 operations minimum (approximately 30mm movement with stylus)
Tapping: 1,000,000 operations minimum (pressing force 4.9N using silicone rubber, hardness 60°)
Touch Activation Force: 1.47N maximum
Chattering Time: 10 milliseconds maximum
Light Transmission: 80% typical (Touch Panel portion)
Surface Hardness: 2H minimum (JIS K5600)
Environmental Data
 Operating Temperature Range: –20°C ~ +70°C (–4°F ~ +158°F)
Storage Temperature Range: –40°C ~ +80°C (–40°F ~ +176°F)
Relative Humidity: +60°C (+140°F), humidity 90%, 240 hours
TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
Type
4 4-Wire
AFT
Number of Keys
00   Analog
AS
Screen Size
5.7   5.7”
6.5   6.5”
8.4   8.4”
10.4 10.4”
10.6 10.6”
12.1 12.1”
15 15.0”
15.6 15.6”
19 19.0”
00 12.1
Input Method
A Finger or Stylus
N 4
*Position of Tail (Analog)
No
Code Left or Right (Horizontal)
V Top or Bottom (Vertical)
S Narrow Frame Type 1
(Horizontal)
N Narrow Frame Type 2
(Horizontal)
W Wide Type (Horizontal)
*Aspect Ratio:
Narrow Frame: 4:3

Screen
Size in
Inches
Key Area
Dimensions
Viewing Area
Dimensions
External
Dimensions
Panel
Thickness
* Terminal Detail
8 Pin
.049” (1.25mm)
Pitch
FTAS00-5.7AS-4 5.7   4.54” x 3.40”
(115.2mm x 86.4mm)
  4.76” x 3.61”
(121.0mm x 91.6mm)
5.16” x 3.98”
(131.0mm x 101.0mm) .055”
(1.4mm)
Length
2.559” (65.0mm)
FTAS00-6.5AS-4 6.5   5.20” x 3.90”
(132.0mm x 99.0mm)
5.43” x 4.13”
(138.0mm x 105.0mm)
5.91” x 4.57”
(150.0mm x 116.0mm)
Length
2.559” (65.0mm)
FTAS00-8.4AS-4 8.4 6.73” x 5.10”
(170.9mm x 129.6mm)
6.95” x 5.33”
(176.5mm x 135.4mm)
7.34” x 5.69”
(186.5mm x 144.4mm)
.083”
(2.1mm)
Length
3.150” (80.0mm)
FTAS00-10.4AS-4 10.4 8.32” x 6.24”
(211.2mm x 158.4mm)
8.47” x 6.39”
(215.0mm x 162.4mm)
8.88” x 6.75”
(225.6mm x 171.4mm)
Length
3.150” (80.0mm)
FTAS00-10.4AV-4 10.4 8.35” x 6.28”
(212.2mm x 159.4mm)
8.52” x 6.43”
(216.4mm x 163.4mm)
8.92” x 7.20”
(226.5mm x 183.0mm)
Length
3.150” (80.0mm)
FTAS00-12.1AN-4 12.1 9.677” x 7.256”
(245.8mm x 184.3mm)
9.827” x 7.406”
(249.6mm x 188.1mm)
10.236” x 7.795”
(260.0mm x 198.0mm)
Length
3.150” (80.0mm)
FTAS00-15AN-4 15.0 11.972” x 8.980”
(304.1mm x 228.1mm)
12.130” x 9.138”
(308.1mm x 232.1mm)
12.669” x 9.665”
(321.8mm x 245.5mm)
Length
3.150” (80.0mm)
FTAS00-19AN-4 19.0 14.815” x 11.850”
(376.3mm x 301.0mm)
15.039” x 12.102”
(382.0mm x 307.4mm)
15. 571” x 12.638”
(395.5mm x 321.0mm)
Length
3.150” (80.0mm)
FTAS00-10.6AW-4 10.6 9.071” x 5.441”
(230.4mm x 138.2mm)
9.189” x 5.563”
(233.4mm x 141.3mm)
9.756” x 6.094”
(247.8mm x 154.8mm)
Length
3.150” (80.0mm)
FTAS00-12.1AW-4 12.1 10.280” x 6.425”
(261.12mm x 163.2mm)
10.404” x 6.551”
(264.26mm x 166.4mm)
10.827” x  6.929”
(275.0mm x 176.0mm)
Length
3.150” (80.0mm)
FTAS00-15.6AW-4 15.6 13.551” x 7.618”
(344.2mm x 193.5mm)
13.681” x  7.748”
(347.5mm x 196.8mm)
14.276” x 8.433”